JSS MAHAVIDYAPEETHA, MYSURU JSS COLLEGE OF ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

(An Autonomous College of University of Mysore) Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade; Recognized by UGC as 'College with Potential for Excellence'

Ooty Road, Mysuru – 570 025

Ph: 0821-2548379, 2548380, 2548236 Fax: 0821-25548238

Email: jssautonomous@gmail.com; Website: www.jsscacs.edu.in

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION – POSTGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES 2015-16

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for admission to the following Postgraduate Degree Programmes during the academic year 2015-16.

Programmes	Intake	Programmes	Intake
1. M.Sc. in Physics	45	6. M.Sc. in Bio-Technology	40
2. M.Sc. in Chemistry	45	7. M.A. in Kannada	50
3. M.Sc. in Mathematics	40	8. M.A. in English	30
4. M.Sc. in Computer Science	60	9. MSW	45
5. M.Sc. in Biochemistry	45	10. M.Com	120

POSTGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES Duration: 2 Years / 4 Semesters

ADMISSIONS:

- i) 50% seats of the total intake for all the PG Degree Programmes of the college will be filled-up by University of Mysore through Centralized Admission Cell as per University regulations.
- ii) Remaining 50% seats will be filled-up by the College.

HOW TO APPLY FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATION:

Candidates seeking seat through <u>Centralized Admission Cell of University of Mysore</u> and under <u>College Quota</u> for all PG Degree Programmes of the college should apply and appear for entrance examination conducted as per notification issued by the University of Mysore. Details regarding submission of online application, last date for submission and date of entrance examination may be obtained through University website: <u>http://pgadmissions.uni-mysore.ac.in</u> and <u>www.uni-mysore.ac.in</u>

SI. No. of the College in the University Notification is 31

Entrance Examination is compulsory for all Postgraduate Degree Programmes for all candidates except foreign nationals with foreign degree.

HOW TO APPLY FOR ADMISSION:

 Candidates seeking admission to the PG Degree Programmes of the College through <u>Centralized</u> <u>Admission Cell of University of Mysore</u> have to submit application to the University as per the above University Notification. ii) Candidates seeking admission to the PG Degree Programmes of the College under <u>College</u> <u>Quota</u> may obtain Prospectus and Application form for PG Degree Programmes either in person from the college office on payment of Rs. 400/- or through post by sending DD for Rs. 500/- in favor of the Principal of the college. Applications may also be downloaded from the college website and to be submitted in person or by post along with DD for Rs. 400/- to the Principal of the college. The last date to submit the filled in application form along with necessary photocopies of marks cards and certificates is as fixed by the University of Mysore.

iii) Separate application form should be submitted for admission to each Postgraduate Degree Programme.

SALIENT FEATURES:

Ph.D. Programmes, Central Research Facility and Journal Publication, Well-equipped laboratories, Library with 70000 books and INFLIBNET, Seminar Halls, Class rooms with multimedia, Browsing Centre, Qualified and experienced faculty, Special coaching for competitive exams, BT Finishing School, Career Guidance and Placement Cell, Beautiful and lush green campus, Well furnished Women's Hostel and Group Insurance Facility.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

- i) Candidates have to submit photocopy of pass extract of sixth semester qualifying Degree Examination, Entrance Examination result and Admission Ticket of Entrance Examination with his / her attendance marked in it within <u>ONE DAY</u> after the announcement of results by University of Mysore <u>WITHOUT FAIL</u>.
- ii) Applicants have to visit college website <u>www.jsscacs.edu.in</u> regularly for updates.
- iii) All instructions / notices to applicants will be posted in college website.
- iv) For any clarification applicants should contact 0821-2548379, 2548380, 2548236

FOR MORE DETAILS:

Visit college website <u>www.jsscacs.edu.in</u> or office during working hours.

-/Sd Executive Secretary